Town of Pearl River Regular Council Meeting 39460 Willis Alley Pearl River, LA September 20, 2022 @ 7:00 PM AGENDA

REMINDER TO ALL: PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELLULAR DEVICES

- 1. Meeting Called To Order
- 2. Prayer / Invocation / Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Special Guests a. Dr. Mike Peterson St. Tammany School Board Candidate
 - b. Melissa Henry St. Tammany Clerk of Court Elections
 - c. Brian Phillips
- 5. Approval of minutes Regular Council Meeting August 16, 2022.
- 6. Ordinance Introductions a. Ordinance No. 22-09-20 (A) An ordinance relative to the annexation of property located at 64621 Highway 41, Pearl River, LA 70452, as petitioned by Bruce and Crystal Bennett;

b. Ordinance No. 22-09-20 (B) – An ordinance relative to annexation of property along Pump Slough, Pearl River, LA 70452, as petitioned by Honey Island Nature Park, L.L.C. **There will be a public hearing on these ordinances on October 18, 2022, at 7:00 p.m.**

- Resolution Resolution No. 22-09-01 A resolution regarding the re-subdivision of property located 64140 Nelson Road as petitioned by McKay & Associates on behalf of Sloan Homes, L.L.C.
- 8. **Public Hearing** Ordinance No. 16-11-21 (D) An ordinance relative to an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2022 budget.
- 9. Tabled Item Ordinance No. 22-07-19 An ordinance relative to Town sponsored events.
- 10. **Discussion Items** a. Water Meters/Sustainability Partners b. Street Department Millage Election
- 11. Fire District #11 Chief Dockery
- 12. Administrative Comments & Reports Mayor Lee

- 13. Legislative Comments & Reports Aldermen
- 14. Police Chief Comments & Reports Chief Sessions
- 15. Honey Island Museum Virgil Phillips
- 16. Recreation District #5 Peter Finger
- 17. Parish Council District 9 Mike Smith
- 18. School Board Mike Winkler
- 19. Planning & Zoning Terry Parker
- 20. Adjourn

<u>Town of Pearl River</u> 39460 Willis Alley Pearl River, LA 70452 (985) 863-5800

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Mayor Joe Lee at (985) 863-5800 describing the assistance that is necessary.

9/16/22 Posted at Town Hall at 39460 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452
9/16/22 Posted at Police Dept. at 39470 Willis Alley, Pearl River, LA 70452
9/16/22 Posted at Sr. Community Center at 39443 Hwy 41 Spur, Pearl River, LA 70452
9/16//22 Posted on Town Website